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Dates for your Diary: 
 

Tues 11th Nov – This Boy Can sports event Y5 
Wed 12th Nov – This Girl Can sports event Y5 
Fri 14th Nov – Y3/4 Tudor visit @ Kirkleatham  

Mon 17th Nov – Y5 @ Outwood  
Fri 21st Nov – Children in Need (dress spotty for a 

donation)  
Mon 24th Nov – Y5 bikeability  

Thurs 27th Nov – Tempest photos for Rec & Y6  
Tuesday 2nd Dec –Rec craft session for parents  

Fri 5th Dec – Christmas Fair 3.30-5pm  
Tues 9th Dec- am Nursery songs & crafts 

Wed 10th Dec – 2pm Rec Christmas performance  
Thurs 11th Dec- 2pm KS1 Christmas performance 
Fri 12th Dec – 2pm Y3/4 Christmas performance  

Mon 15th Dec – EYFS party pm  
Wed 17th Dec – Christmas lunch/jumper day  

Wed 17th Dec – Y5 Christingle at St.Hilda’s 
(parents welcome)  

Thurs 18th Dec – KS1 party & Y3/4 party  
Fri 19th Dec – Y5/6 party 

Fri 19th Dec – 3.15pm school closes for Christmas 
Break 

Mon 5th Jan – school opens for pupils  
 

November Newsletter 
 

Dear Parents/Carers,  

 

Welcome to November’s newsletter. I have tried to 

include as many dates as possible to help you plan 

ahead in the lead up to Christmas as I know what a 

busy time of year this is. For craft sessions and visits 

further information will be sent via class teachers.  

 

We have poppies for sale this week if your child would 

like to make a donation for one at school.  

 .  

 

The weather has certainly turned chilly so please 

remember to send children with jumpers, cardigans and 

coats. Names inside help enormously too. 

Warm wishes 

Mrs H Ede 

 

 

 
Our behaviour motto: 

Be Ready 

Be Respectful 

Be Safe 

25-26 PD DAYS 

1st September 

24th October 

1st June 

20th July 

21st July  

 

Children in Need 

We are supporting CIN on Fri 21st November 

with a ‘spotacular’ theme. Spotty clothes are 

permitted for a donation. Please hand in to 

class teachers.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please remember wellies for our OPAL play  

 

Christmas Fair  

Our Christmas Fair takes place Fri 5th Dec 3.30-5pm. If you know of anyone 

who would be interested in a stall, please contact Miss Curnock in the 

office for more details. We are currently looking for raffle prizes – if you 

have any links to local companies that may be able to donate a voucher or 

prize, please let us know. Any parents who could help with fair set up 

please get in touch – we would welcome your support!  

                                                                


